
Parish Life Area Ministry GS Leader Email Phone #

Adoration Marti Porter jporter008@gmail.com (210) 658-5553

Altar Servers Dcn. Elmer Fernandez deacon2@gsschertz.org (240) 273-2461

Devotional to the Sacred and Merciful Heart of 

Jesus and to Our Lady of Fatima
Addie Rodriguez gseadm1@gmail.com (210) 467-7971

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion Trudy Brink eucharistministers@aol.com (210) 658-7372

Homebound & Nursing Home Ministry Justine Hernandez adminasst@gsschertz.org (210) 658-4350

Ladies Altar Society Yasmin Macfarlane yazmac81@gmail.com

Lectors Clyde & Delfina Rothman supplicator@outlook.com (210) 566-3153

Music Sylvia Halbardier sylvia.halbardier@aol.com

Sacristans Vicki Weekes dnvweekes@att.net (210) 488-2866

Ushers Patti Paulson patti_paulson@yahoo.com (602) 330-4116

ACTS Terri Troncoso tm.troncoso@att.net

Adult Confirmation Dcn. Elmer Fernandez deacon2@gsschertz.org (240) 273-2461

Library Margaret Riley (210) 658-0405

RCIA (Rite of Christian Initiation for Adults) Gordon Pfeil gordon.pfeil@yahoo.com

Lorina Hoffmann re1coord@gsschertz.org (210) 658-4350

Bert Hernandez re2coord@gsschertz.org (210) 658-4350

Youth Ministry Bert Hernandez re2coord@gsschertz.org (210) 658-4350

Bereavement Bertha Weigold bgyau01@yahoo.com (210) 658-5726

Bereavement Meals Ivey Spencer 78148iv@gmail.com (210) 415-6056

Bereavement Support Group Lucy Esparza (210) 658-6727

Catholic Daughters of America Christina Lee chl10@att.net

Festival Dale Gross

Hospitality Carol Schindler carol.schindler82@gmail.com (210) 274-1725

Knights of Columbus Javier Espinales jespinales58@gmail.com

Knights of Columbus Ladies Auxiliary Patsy Foxworth phfoxworth@sbcglobal.net (210) 846-4150

AMIGA (A Mission In God's Amor) Joyce Carroll jcarroll22@satx.rr.com (210) 383-4207

Gardening and Groundskeeping Charlie Espinoza espinozachas@sbcglobal.net (210) 973-5323

Habitat for Humanity Laura Applewhite

Pins and Needles Jo Stuart (210) 330-0711

St. Vincent de Paul Society David Dumas catahoulamooch@yahoo.com

Church of the Good Shepherd Ministry Contacts

Evangelization

Liturgy

Family Life 

Life, Justice and Peace

Religious Education
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Parish Life Area Ministry IC Leader Email Phone #

Adoration Jerry Kirstein skjkirstein@gmail.com (830) 822-0599

Altar Servers Cassandra Martinez 1994captin@gmail.com (210) 336-9592

Devotional to the Sacred and Merciful Heart of 

Jesus and to Our Lady of Fatima
Carolyn Haese CHAESE1@satx.rr.com (210) 313-6865

Ladies Guild Holly Squires hasquires@yahoo.com (618) 977-4474

Lectors Dale Koehler dalekoehler@sbcglobal.net

Music Leona Davenport leona@heitx.com

Sacristans Bobbie Ray Bray234@gmail.com (210) 260-9977

Ushers Tom Stamp stampt@hotmail.com (913) 620-1412

ACTS Terri Troncoso tm.troncoso@att.net

Lorina Hoffmann re1coord@gsschertz.org (210) 658-4350

Bert Hernandez re2coord@gsschertz.org (210) 658-4350

Lorina Hoffmann director@icmarion.org (830) 556-5452

Bobbie Ray Bray234@gmail.com (210) 260-9977

Bereavement Meals Clara Meuth clarameuth@outlook.com (210) 387-2704

Festival Holly Squires hasquires@yahoo.com (618) 977-4474

Hospitality Holly Squires hasquires@yahoo.com (618) 977-4474

Knights of Columbus Javier Espinales jespinales58@gmail.com

Jail Ministry Jerry Kirstein skjkirstein@gmail.com (830) 822-0599

St. Vincent de Paul Society Tom Stamp stampt@hotmail.com (913) 620-1412

Liturgy

Family Life 

Evangelization

Life, Justice and Peace

Bereavement

Religious Education

Immaculate Conception Ministry Contacts
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